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UNI’I‘ STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU‘CE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York New York o,
March lfl

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No. pif1le 100-443802
NYfile 100-154525

Pl

SUBJECT:
LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL

REFERENCE:
Memorandum dated 9/24/65.

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change

only specified):

Residence: 133 West 85th Street, New York, N,Y,.

Employment:

// )//// P

NOT RECORDED ~
2  MAR 17 1966
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Frvi2% LS STAS by reuting slip far

X info D ac‘txon -
;' date_ E -
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conc[u‘siorlls of the FBI. It is the prop:
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

- ¢ MAY 1942 EDITION
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT \
& |
~ 7/ Director, FBI (Bufile- 100~443802 ) paTe: 3/14/66
FROM :  SAC, NEW YORK (100-154525) P
TR )
g o 2y /6%
SUBJECT: LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL 3 /2»7/ o
» SM - RAM
/1 (00: NEW YORK)
Re:
i ded th; i The S ity Index Card on th
e R 1 ey A e ioas Iotvihea) should be
fa) j above-captioned individual. changed as follows ( specify
[T change only):
(' .-Name
L3
o
; ]‘Aliases
9
‘f < [] Native Bomm []) Naturalized T Alien

[] Socialist Workers Party

[C] Communist
[ Miscellaneous (specify)
Race Sex
[] Tab for Detcom ] Male [] Femate
Date of Birth Place of Birth
Business Address (show name of employing concern and address)
/ﬂd ~Sf PG
NOT RECORDED
_é.:, A‘n A
Key Facility Data NIRRT L78 19D
N>
Geographical Reference Number Responsibility =
>
Interested Agencies Pal
= AN
Residence Address A be6
Vv
b7C
133 West 85th Street, New York, New York o
_/

2-Bureau (RM)
- York
REGIST EH ?‘IH.IL RM /cmc (3)




FD-366 (5-6-64) ‘ .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
In Reply, Please Refer to September 24! 1965
File No.

BUfile 100-443802
NYfile 100-154525

e
SUBJECT: LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
g

REFERENCE: . dhepegs: dated 7/30/65.

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only specified):

Residence:

Basement Apartment, 80 East 2nd Street

New York, New York
Employment:

S BEC
‘ P ‘NOT R Judiny
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N . g SEP 28 1965
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7 0 OCTTZS do 7?2 contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.
is loaned to_ygur agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

S the property of the }?Bl and b7 C
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Routing Skp—— ‘ [ -
FD-4 (Hev.y3-4—642 Date ‘4) ( 29 [ [N
To:
(X] Director , FILE# BF 00 ~443K0)
Att.: C_/
[ SAC Titte Lamesmce Pl Neal
] ASAC
(] Supv.
] Agent
[ SE -
JIc
—ce
[ Steno
] Clerk
ACTION DESIRED
] Acknowledge (] Open Case
] Assign _ Reassign.__._. (] Prepare lead cards
(] Bring file [((JPrepare tickler
[J Call me [J Recharge serials
[ Correct (] Return assignment card
] Deadline (] Return file
] Deadline passed [JReturn serials
] Delingquent (] Search and return
1 Discontinue "] See me
[ Expedite (] Send Serials ——
I File  -.- WJod s <X
[CJ For information ] Submit new charge out
(I initial & return [ Submits rehoﬂ”b‘i Q=D

] Leads need attention J TYE?
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FD-376 13- 865 N

UNMSED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J ICE .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

) WASHINGTON, D.C.
In Reply, Ploase Refer to 8 20535

File No. BUFIIE 100-443802

ChiefNYFIIE 100-154525

United States Secret Service

Department of the Treasury

Washington, D. C. 20220 Re: Lawrence Paul Neal

Dear Sir:

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro-
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.

1. [] Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee,
including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the
U. S., because of his official status.

N

[] Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other
than legal means.

3. ) Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member
of other group or organization inimical to U, S.

4. []U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or
Chinese Communist blocs and return.

5. (X7 Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following
criteria:

(a) [] Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior:

(b) Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment;

(¢) [ Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements
indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order
and government.

6. [] Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making.

Photograph [ ] has been furnished [X]enclosed [7] is not available
(] may be available through

Copy tO/J“M Very truly yours,

e coafind < o

. oon
y - -7 (,5“" R .

. o

B R e

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s) (1)
U. S. Secret Service, New York City (RM)

Enclosure(s) 1) (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal form
FB: eg becomes UNCLASSIFIED.)

k)
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FD-122 (Rev, 4-17-63)
OFTIOMAL FORM NO. 1O
MAY 1942 EDITION

BAI\;!ITTEDWS?I,‘AT ES GARN MENT
Memorandum

Director, FBI (Bufile- 100-443802 )

3010-100

sac,  NEW YORK (100-154525)

O
LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
SM - -BAM— /77 ;S0
(00: NEW YORK)

[J1t is recommended that a Security
Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

DATE:

#
9/24/65

C'lAdb L D
Carcs Sent 00

Y

The Security Index Card on the
captioned individual should be
changed as follows ( specify
change only) :

Name

Aliases

z

[} Native Born [ ] Naturalized

s
[ Alien

[] Communist [C) Socialist Workers Party

[ Independent Socialist League

{JMiscellaneous (specify)

Race
(] Tab for Detcom

Sex

J Male [ Female

Date of Birth Place of Birth

/."‘7'.‘_,4(21/15/\2

Business Address {show name of employing concern and address)

[ R )

NOCT 12, 2., “,J

8 SEP 28 1965 e
Key Facility Data
I’: oy
Geogré;;ﬁ_ical Reference Number Responsibility vV x“v — .
I:nterest'e’(; Agencies et ’i{: %
Re?dence Address . \'):'J N 4
‘ - Basement Apartment, 80 East 2nd Street -,
/ a New York, New York
o e j
l~-New York
FB/cmec

REGISTERED MAIL £3)

V!




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1082 EDITION

S o i »
Memorandum :

S¥?>y,= DIRECTOR, FBI (100-443802) pATE:  5/31/67

}é&7ﬂ1: SAC, NEW YORK (100-154525) (P)
l o ,

SUBJECT: LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
SM - RAM

on 3/2/67,1 ] reliable in past, advised b2
sa| | that subject was working for an b6
insurance company 1n the vicinity of Seventh Avenue and b7¢C
51st Street, and teaches in the same vicinity in a program b7D
for High School dropouts.

Attempts to determine specific nature and location
of subject's employment have been negative. Contact is
maintained with PSI, who may be in a position to obtain
this information, and upon receipt of same, an amended
FD-122 will be submitted.

EX-0 ‘
.4\23184 | o HY 350 1 ,"7

- 4 JLUN 2 1867

' 2 - Bureau (RM)
1 - New York

WQ: Jas N _ @@@D
) LY - gxﬁﬁﬁji%

‘-

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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FD-336 (Rev., 9-18-64)
FooEmEE &V ®
UNITED STATES GO MENT . _________
Memorandum (v
/ - ” -
P DIRECTOR, FBI (100-443802)vaTe:  9/13/67

i
|

SAC, NEW YORK (100-154525)

SUBJECT: L!}WRENCE PAUL NEAL

vl o

W
dated 9/11/67., at NY.

Re: Report of SA

Bureau authority is requested to interview subject in
accordance with existing instructions relating to interviews of
security subjects. If this subject is cooperative, no affirmative
steps will be taken during the initial interview to direct his
activities and complete background investigation required by
Section 107C of the Manual of Instructions will be conducted and
Bureau will be requested to authorize recontact with subject as
a PSI.

A. Subject resides at 659 Riverside Drive, NYC, Apt.
15-D. He is a writer and formerly worked for "Liberator! .
magazine. He is & Negro male, born 9/5/37, in the US, A

B. Subje#t married] on 6/4/66, b6

at the Yoruba Temple in NYC. | |is a N/F occupation b7C
and employment unknown,

C. In March, 1965, subject was considered a member
of the Revolutionary Action Movement (RAM). He attended
meetings of RAM since that time, but has not been known to
hold any office. Subject was not in on group arrests on 6/21/67,
who were members of the Jamaica Rifle and Pistol Club. Subject
was also active in the Black Panther Party (BPP) from July, 1966
to October, 1966, and was the Vice Chairman.

D. , has attended
meetings with subject, but there has been no information of any
activities on her part outside of this.

. , T A
Reg.qp 7 77 /Tf T e

e

2- Bureau (RM)
1- New York

L ’ P 14 19!57
HR:amb e ‘ 19 SE

(3) = ~ s

Y D .
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- ()jﬁaﬁ‘

,b rd Al A




NY 100-154525

E. Unknown.

F. In December, 1966, reports indicated that subject
and several other members of the RAM had split from RAM, There
was no reported activity by subject in RAM from January to June, b6
1967. There is no report of current activity by]| l b7C

G. A review of subject's file indicates that he has
been interested in Black Nationalist movements, but has not
taken any direct action to become involved to any degree.
occupation of being a writer may have motivated his desire
acquire knowledge of the racial movement, without influenc
his personal beliefs., Subject has the potential to become
top informant if he is willing to cooperate. An intervie
this time may be the means to develop subject as an informel

His
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Bandy feae 0 T
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SAC, New York (100-154528) September 20, 1967
Director, FBI (100-443803) — y 1= b6
‘ 1 - b7C

LAVRENCE PAUL NEAL , __}
SECURITY MATTER - RAM °

Reurlet September 13, 1967,

Prior to any action being taken upon your request
for Bureau authority to interview captioned subject the
Bureau desires first that you determine subject's current
employment. When subject’'s employment status is resolved,
advise the Bureau whether or not you still desire to interview
the subject at which time the Bureau will act upon your
recommendation as coatained in relet.

TIN: ekw L}s"ﬂ"‘
(5)

NOTEK:
Subject is on the Security Index and has not previously

been interviewed. His employment is carried on his Security
Index card as unknown.

[ MAILEGE ]
SEP.2 0 1967,

COMM-FB{

ype unit L]

MAIL ROOM

rorter 7 \ “\ V‘(V - L
s @OSEP 25 @/ \
T T




FD-122 (Rev. 4-21~66)
OPFIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

H4A GEN, REC, NO. 27

' NITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

Di

5010-108

100=4)4 3802

ctor, FBI (Bufile -

sac, NEW YORK (100-154525)

)

LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
SMeMIS
(00: NEW YORK)

SUBJECT:

-} DATE:

G T=b7

Cards UTD
Cards Sent 00

‘?//y/cf-z/ -

p{],« Re
[]1t is recommended that a Security Index Card be
prepared on the above-captioned individual,

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should
be changed as follows (specify change only):

Name
Aliases
[] Native Born [] Naturalized [] Alien
[JCommunist [] Socialist Workers Party [ ] Miscellaneous (specify)
Date of birth Place of birth Race Sex
(] Tab for [ Male
Detcom [ Female

Business Address (show name of employing concern and address)

Key Facility Data

Geographical Reference Number

Responsibility

Interested Agencies

Residence Address

6%9 Riverside Drive
New York, New York




In Reply, Please Refer to /

UNIT. STATES DEPARTMENT OF JI‘ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
September 7, 1967

File No. BUfile 100441,‘.3802 /
NYfile 100«154525
)
SUBJECT: LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
REFERENCE: MEMORANDUM DATED 75«67 /

DY’

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change

only specified):

Residence: Apt, 15D
659 Riverside Drive
New York, New York

Employment:

Lo - -

C‘) m < _..-.--F-""—'—-—‘-_

by routmg slip tor
acnon

m[o

date...foawh T
b)’,..._...-

)"”

' ThYs document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and

is Ioaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
#",} .
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FD-36 (Hev. 5-22-64)

> *

FBI
Date: &/¥/67

-~

O

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code}

N D

AIRTEL
Via
(Priority)
e o e . e e e e e e i e - —— ) T -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-130330)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (105-67498) e
(=1
SUBJECT: B
IS - C2 5
00:NY .
(00:Y) é
g
ReNYtel to the Bureau, dated &/14/67. %
Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 11 coples
9 - Bureau (Encls. 11) (RM)
(1 - 109-12-302) (POSSIBLE SUBVERSIVE AND/OR
COMMUNIST LINKS BETWEEN HARLEM
AND AFRICA)
1 - 105 ) (TANZANIAN MISSIOW TO U.N.)
1 - ]
1 -|157-6~34) (RACIAL MATTERS) b2
1 - ] b6
i 1 - 100-443802) (IAWRENCE PAUL NEAL) L7 C
= _l
1 - New York (105-730061) (POSSIBLE SUDVERSIVE AND/OR b7D
¥ COMMUNIST LINKS BETWEEN HERLEM
y AND AFRICA)
1 - New York (105-67307) (TANZANIAN MISSION TO THE U,N.)
1l -
1 - New York (167-FGC2Y (RACIAL VATTERS, NYD) (43)
1l -
1 -~ New York (100~150525) (LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL)
1 - New York (105=- AMERICAN, NEGRO, MALE,
EMPLOYED BY ANTARA, INDONESIAN
NEWS AGENC D APPARENTLY A GOOD
FRIEND OF AND | ]
1 -| | (1)
(?:- New York (105-6749¢)
PUH:;pmm 3
(1) vy -
Vi ¥ . Gy
s 32 4)967! (60 43§92 |
~ ,_./_«‘\)P."v )
ﬂUTgmﬁg\%h

puc >

Approved- Sent M Per v _ ,
Special Agent in Charge . ' ' -

\/ .




& & ‘
b2
b6
b7C

NY 105-67498 ‘ 57D

of an 1LHM, regarding the captioned matter.

Enclosed for the Newark Office is two copies of an
LHM, inasmuch as it is Office of Origin in the case of

Copies of the enclosed LHM are being disseminated
locally to Secret Service and the U,S, Mission to the U,N.

The confidential source utilized in this ILHM is

This IHM is classified “%Mmﬂmﬁ_‘




FD-205 (Rev. 1-10-63) ‘

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

N

TO : Director, FBI ( /J2 - LEL (S ) DATE: X//0/¢7

{
rn% : SAC, Aow Yook (100 -/595237)

SUBJECT: l'ﬂf/.’//(’k’ﬂ/(fc:\ pﬂ({[ /I/L:-/yﬁ SOG ACTION:
T~ T, (Records Branch)

Post and destroy
%File

This case will be delinquent.

Date of Bureau deadline: &/70 / c7

Reason for the delinquency: Zee .Zo R 2 Z/ 7y
. _— 4
KAl e L T8 R,
Date the report or necessary communication will reach the Bureau:
. 7 /% 7
AEC zone designation; e.g., OR, CH, etc.:
(This applies only to 116 cases. )

E{No administrative action necessary.
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FD-205 (Rev. 1-10-63) }‘% . ’ ,
UNITED STATES GOV MENT
emorandum

: Director, FBI ( /P0- #4350 7 ) DATE: 7/:/‘3 7

'
Vi
FROM : SAC, E v Jope p (pw-r595257 )

SUBJECT: £ gy /oEn/c.e™ FRuL Nesd SOG ACTION:

This case will be delinquent.

Date of Bureau deadline: 7 /2o / 4

Reason for the delinquency: fes.rer~ Czsv Zien/" /t’?_f-f/ff/ez’; 70 & e
TecFron @ad PrEscny cast g Sas nor frd Twriieint i e

/o rergae 1B )
Date the report or necessary communication will reach the Bureau: %’0/15)

AEC zone designation; e.g., OR, CH, etc.:
(This applies only to 116 cases.)

] No administrative action necessary.




FD-122 {Rev. 4-21-66}
d OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106 .
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG, NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

\
- Memorandum

97
%4/{% Director, FBI (Bufile - 100‘)‘+)"?3802 -} DATE: 7/5/67

\
/

.

’\
b |
‘v

FROM : SAC,  NEW YORK (100-154525) UTD
Cards -+ OO0
( ) (“,aTdS Sz7
SUBJECT:  LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL 7 g
SM - RAM
(00: NEW YORK)
Re: .
o [CJ1t is recommended that a Security Index Card be X ] The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should
= prepared on the above-captioned individual. be changed as follows (specify change only):
< Wame
o i
o4
: ~A
¢ {Aliases
< d
£ {3
OAp ]
=42
o :?,1
-
B
wz n [] Native Born [] Naturalized [] Alien
P
v 1S
B 2 ) Communist (] Socialist Workers Party [X] Miscellaneous (specify) VERIFICATION PENDING
F Date of birth | Place of birth Race Sex
] Tab for [T JMale
Detcom [] Female
Business Address (show name of employing concern and address)
UNKNOWN
Key Facility Data
Geographical Reference Number Responsibility
Interested Agencies
Residence Address
UNKNOWN P
h [ \ N
REGISTERED MAIL : PR b6
ot i b7C
L2zBureau (RM) o UL €@ o]
l-New York

¢ [ TP

WQ/cme
(3)

0
35yl {41567




F®»-366 (5-6-64)

%ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 'JUSTICE ’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 7
New York, New York

In Reply, Please Refer to July 5 ’1967

FieNo-  mufile 100-443802
NYfile 100-154525.

()

SUBJECT: LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL

F NCE:
REFERENCE NEW YORK Report dated 7/20/66.

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change )
only specified):

Residence: UNKNOWN

Employment: UNENOWN

b6
b7C
FD-122 DETACHED ﬂ)ﬂ
Copy 20> e
by routing slip for Sl
info [] action B R

B
by ’:\ i o, 4'&;‘""?: / - -
56Ul ,Ss@s;iﬂ b;fmgﬂlfi/iz,n_,_q

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




FD-263 (Rev. 9+17-63) - (’

a L v
L 4 ' . . ‘.-\
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVI:.STIGATION
b=
o = T
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE | INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 8EP 11 7| T7/22/66- 8,/28/67
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE 8Y , TYPED BY
P SA | Jow
LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL - CHARACTER OF CASE
SM-RAM )/ / \ / b6
biC
y o

REFERENCE:

Nyrep of SAl | dated 7/20/66. v

'f _p - 3 Pﬁ.\‘\{/'\]

ADMINISTRATIVE:

'/

\

It is noted that RAM does not have a formal meeélng !‘r

‘ place and that any meeting of the members are informal and are( e
‘f not designated as organizational functions. A
This report is classified "Sedet", because it reflects I
b7D
Case has been: Penqu over T% (] Yeyfj Neo; Pending prosecutxon over six months [ ] Yes [] No
APPROVED '[ SPFNCPCAFI;A;GGEENT' DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
C_O?IE; MEE; V B = -?Fc‘_a“—
5-Bureau/(100-443802) gmfig 06 438> —q '
- !

1-Secret Service, NYC (RM
3-New York (100—151#525) %

L. - LmeeDie® vt )

55 SEP T4 1967
neTROYED (3 SEP 14 18
@ t, A it CoPITc‘ preT . f:;\r
’ A T i
Dissemination Reco}% oi‘Aft&hed Report Notations (s_é;\° ;
[CCT 0] =5 &V
Request Recd. \ AN / i, J
Date Fwd. A /0’1 ,3/(0 ‘/I} -
- How Fwd. 6r = [,/(/\1-3 b
N Mt md & |




NY 100-154525

INFORMANTS :

Identity of Source

File Number Where Located

rﬂuuxuﬁzuﬂzaﬁfon of

Negative Contacts With
Informants

The following confidential sources of the NYO, who

are familiar with certain racial or hate organizations in the
New York area, advised in July and August, 1967, that they
had no current information re subject:

SRS

-~ B -
COVER PAGE

b2
b6
b7C
b7D
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FD-305 (Rev. 5-2-66)

L

.
-

1. [X] Subject’s name is included in the Security Index.

2. [ ] The data appearing on the Security Index card are current.

3. [X) Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and Form FD-122
has been submitted to the Bureau,

4. [X] A suitable photograph [X]is []is not available. e
Date photograph was taken N

5. [ Subject is employed in a key facility and is

charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies are

6. [X] This report is classified because
(state reason)

(See Administrative)

7. [] Subject previously interviewed (dates)
[x] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)
of his continued activity in connection with RAM b2
and in order to protect|
I | A Te%%er 1t being submitted ,PO7/D
requesting permission to interview subject.

e
——

8. [J This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria and a letter
has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation of the
Security Index card.
9. This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the Security Index
criteria and it continues to fall within such criteria because
' (state reason) subject 1s currently classified as a
member of RAM as of August, 1967 (Instant report). .--

10. [X] Subject’s SI card []is [X]is not tabbed Detcom.
{] Subject’s activities warrant Detcom tabbing because (state reasons)

- C -
COVER PAGE




NY 100-154525

LEAD:

R

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. Will determine occupation

of subject.

- D¥ -
COVER PAGE

S




FD-376 (RoV. 8-,-68]

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU 1CE
FEDERAL BUREAU O INVESTIGATION
New York, New York
In Reply, Please Refer to WASHINGTON, D.¢. 20335

File No. Bufile 1oo-au3802 v
Director NYfile 100"15 525

United States Secret Service
Department of the Treasury
Washington, D, C. 20220

Dear Sir: Re: Lawrence Paul Neal -

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro-
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.

1. {7 Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee,
including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the
U. S., because of his official status.

2. [~ Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other
than legal means.

7 3. [X? Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member
of other group or organization inimical to U. S.

4. [T U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. 8. to countries in the Soviet or
Chinese Communist blocs and return.

Y 5. [X] Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following
criteria:

(a) ] Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior:

(b) Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment;

(¢c) [ Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements
indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order
and government.

6. [] Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making.

/ Photograph [X] has been furnished [T]enclosed []is not available
(] may be available through

Very truly yours,

AUTOMATICALLY DECLARZIFIED ON Ol-10-z007

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s) 7
U. S. Secret Service , New York City

Enclosure(s) 1 (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal form
becomes UNCLASSIFIED.)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUbQICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1-Secret Service, NYC (RM)

Report of: Office: New York, New York

Date: 9/11/67

Field Office File 1  100-154525 «~ Bureau File #: 100-443802 v~

Title: LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
bo
b7C

Character: SECURITY MATTER-REVOLUTIONARY

; ACTION MOVEMENT
Synopsis: Subject resides at 659 Riverside Drive, NYC, Apt. 15-D, e

current employment unknown,' Subject was a member of
Black Panther Party, is a member of the Revolutionary Action
Movement (RAM)“and is active raising defense funds for members
of RAM arrested.” Subject active in school picketing)associated
with [ ] and attended meeting in honor of the late
MALCOIM X.

AUTOMATICALLY DECLASSIFIED ON Ul-10-2007 : Gl

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI any is loaned to

your agency; it and iis contents are not {c be distributed outside your agency.

S _- . y
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DETAILS:
Residence

LARRY NEAL resides at 659 Riverside Drive, Apartment

15-D, New York, New York.
Ju;y 2!, 1967

Employment

b2

October 1O, 1900

The '"Liberator'" Magazine is self-described as
the voice of the Afro-American Protest Movement
in the United States and the Liberation Move-
ment of Africa,

on March 2, 1967, ] advised that LARRY NEAL was
employed by an insurance company in the vicinity of Tth Avenue
and 51st Street, New York City, and that that he teaches in
the vicinlity in a program for high school dropouts.

onl| |advised that LARRY NEAL told

him that he was not doing anything at the present time.
Current employment unknown.

Marital Status

s

LARRY NEAL was married | | ort
June 4, 1966, New York City. T

June 1;, 1966

b6
b7C
b7D




NY 100-154525

Affiliation with the
Revolutionary Action
Movement (RAM)

A characterization of the RAM
is contained in the appendix
attached hereto.

As of July 8, 1967, LARRY NEAL was a member of RAM,

I-F‘} Ju;y ;E, 1967

| |is a known member of RAM,

rmyTTUI, 1967

There is a split in the leadership of RAM. [ | b2
| ] and LARRY NEAL are together in one group b6
~and has split from RAM. 57C

I ;:] b7D
December 7, 1966

| |is an associate of LARRY NEAL and
elleve © be members of RAM,

September 28, 1966

l lis an associate of LARRY NEAL and
believed to be a member of RAM.

;eg;;;;er 16, 1966




NY 100-154525

Japuary 5, 1907

b2
b6
biC
b7D

June 24, 1967

July 19, 1967

July <5, 1Y0f

It is not belleved that there is any formal membership
1ist of RAM members.

August 28, 1967

T
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Affiliation with the
Black Panther Party(BPP)

A characterization of the Black Panther Party
1s contalned in the appendix attached hereto.

July 22, 1966

STOXELY CARMICHAEL 1s Pield Representative of b2
the Student Nonviolent Coordinating Committee 7D
(SNCC). He recently attended an international
meetling in Havana, Cuba.

August 206, 1966

september §, 1000

On September 13, 1966, The New York Times ran an article
which stated in part that the BPP staged its first direct-action
demonstration on September 12, 1966, by pilcketing Public School
139. LARRY NEAL, a writer, is a Party leader. He has contributed
to such organs of Militant Negro thought as the "Liberator” and
ne has plans "to write for a similar magazine now in preparation
called 'Pride''".

-5 -
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) b7C
On September 21, 1966, The New York. Post carried an
article which stated that "a new crisis hovered over strife-

ridden Intermedlate School 201 today as some East Harlem parents
threatened fo picket to protest the return of

| Joining the irate parents was a top official

0l an ex¥reme Negro nationalist group, the Black Panthers.
LAWRENCE P, NEAL, the group's educational director, told reporters
of last night's Board of Education meeting that 'the schools

of Harlem need black principals.' He added, 'Naturally they
should be qualified.' :

The article continued that NEAL stated "Integration
1s meaningless to the people of Harlem. e should spend the
money on books on African culture.,"

The New York Post, on September 26, 1967, carried an
article which stated that there were fewer pickets on the scene
of Intermediate School 201, and there was no explanation.

"LARRY NEAL, art editor of the militant Negro magazine Liberator
and educational director of the all Negro political organization,
the Black Panthers, predicted: 'This is only the start. What
you are seeing here 1is going to have to happen all over Harlem.
Every school will have to change.'

October 3, 19606 b2
bo

b7C
b7D

October 13, 19060
LARRY NEAL is Vice Chairman of the BPP-New York City.

Oc;oger 31, 1966

- 6 -
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There is no known activity on the part of the P,

New York Cit and
and LARRY b2
NEAL are with one\grongwho are opposed to the group who are b6
with RAM. o b7C
ST
ecember 1, 1966
January 5, 1907
Miscellaneous
LARRY NEAI, has been associating with .
| b2
pr c.6, 1967 b6
bi7C
b7D

July 20, 1967

A characterization of the Organization of Afro-
American Unity (OAAU) is contained in the appendix

attached hereto.

May 26, 1967
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A characterization of MALCOLM X is contalned
in the characterization of the OQAAU and the
Muslim Mosque, Inc. contained in the appendix
attached hereto.

May 3L, L9of

l |is 2 member of the Soclalist Workers
Party in New York City.

May 19, 1967

June 1, 1907

October 20, 1900

is a known member of RAM,

July 10, 1967

January 11, 1900
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b2
_ LARRY NEAL attended the Black Power Conference held D©
in Newark, New Jersey, on July 20-23, 1967. b7C

[ b7
July 26, 1967

August 14, 1967

Negative Contacts
with Informants

Other confidential informants of the New York Office,
who are familiar with certain racial or hate organizations in
the New York City area, advised during July and August 1967,
that they had no other information pertaining to subject.




1. APPENDIX

BLACK PANTHER PARTY, NEW YORK
(BPPNY)

b6
biC

b7D

has been
characterized in the characterization
of the Revolutionary Action Movement.

A second source, on August 3, 1966, made avallable
an undated memorandum bearing the heading "The Black Panther'
which stated "One People - One Aim - One Destiny". This
memorandum stated in part that the "Black Panther is seeking
human rights, political and economlc power for Black America
through Black independent political action. When we say
Black independent political action, we mean action that is
not tied to whitey in any way, manner, shape or form."

The second source advised on Septewber T, 1966,
that as of that date, the address of the BPPNY was 2409
Seventh Avenue, New York, New York,

The second source advised on December 1, 1966, that
as of that date, there had been no known activity on the part
of the BPPNY in New York City for several weeks due to a
split of power among two ruling groups of the BPPNY, the
majority of whom were active with RAM.

A third source advised on January 3, 1967, that
the BPPNY had their telephone disconnected due to having
financial problems.

The second source advised on January 30, 1967, and
again on May 2, 1967, that as of the above dates, the BPPNY
was out of existence. '
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The March 13, 1964, edition of "The New York
Times", a daily newspaper publlshed in Mew York, llew York,'
contained an article on page 20 which indicated that
MALCOLM X (LITTLE), former national official of the Nation
of Islam (}01), who broke with the 10T on March 8, 1964,
publicly anncunced in Mew York Citv on “arch 12, 196&, that
he had formed the iuslim Hosque, Incorporated (W”D The MMI,
according to the article, would be a broadly based DOlltlca¢ly
oriented black nationalist movement for Negroes, only,
financed by voluntary contributions. In this public statement,
MALCOLM X ursed Negroes to abandon the doctrine of non-
violence when it is necessary to defend themselves in the
civil rights strugple, and he also suggested that ! egroes
form rifle clubs to protect their lives and pronerty in time
of emergencies in areas where the government is unable or
unwilling to protect them,

Incorporation papers of the MHMI filed on March 16,
1964, with the Rusiness Section, Clerk of Courts, New York

County, New York, Mew York, reflect that the 11 was incorporated

under the Rellalous Cornoratlon Law of the State

of New York to work for the imparting of the Islamic Faith
and Islamic Religion in accordence with "accepted Islamic

principles". The principal place of tO”Sh’“ to be located
in the Borough of Manhattan, MNew York, Mew York.

The May 23, 1964, edition of the "MNew York Amsterdam
Vews", a weekly Neyro newspaper published in New York Citv,
contained an article by colurmnist JAMES BOOKER in which he
indicated that he had heard that the visit by MALCOLM X with
Muslim leaders during his African tour has chanced him to
become soft in his anti-vhite feelings and to become nmore
relicious,

On October 6, 1964, a confidential source advised
that the !"'MI is anpar@ntly affllvatec with the true orthodox

. Islamic Religion throuph its affiliation with the Islamic

Foundation (of New York), 1 Piverside Drive, llew York City.
The only teachings of the »MI are on the Islamic Religion.
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2.

MUSLIH MOSJUE, INCORPORATED (MMI)

This confidential scurce advised on #fay 17, 1965,
that the headquarters of the MMI are located in Suite 128,
Hotel Theresa, 2090 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York,
where they were established on March 16, 1964, These )
headguarters are shared with the Organlzdt on of Afro-Amer:
Unity, Incorporated (0AAU) which was also headed by MALCOIM

can

%,
MALCOLM X was assassinated on Tebruary 21, 1965,

while addressing an OAAU rally at the Audubor 3allrcom,
Broadway and 166th Street, New York City.

This same confidential source advised on
September 8, 1965, that the activities of the "MI followlng
the death of MALCOLM X were limited to the teanhlng of
classes in the Islamic religion and a class in judo for
seltf-protection. These classes were held reculurly until
the latter part of July, 1965, whan they were discoentinued,
Since then, the MMI has held no meetings and there has been
absolutely no activity by the MMI which appears to be
completel/ "dead" .

[
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ORGANIZATION OF AFRO-AMERICAN UNITY, INCORPORATED (OAAU)

On June 28, 1964, MALCOLM X LITTLE, founder and
leader of the Muslim Mosque, Incorporated (MMIs, publicly
announced the formation of a new, all Negro, militant civil
rights action group to be known as the Organization of Afro-
American Unity (OAAU), with himself as Chairman. This
announcement was made at a public rally held by the MMI in
ghe Audubon Bgllroom, Broadway and 166th Street, New York

ity.

A printed and published statement of basic OAAU
aims read by MAICOIM X at this meeting indicates that it shall
include "all" people of African descent in the Western
Hemisphere, as well as "our" brothers and sisters on the
African continent. It is patterned after the "letter and spirit"
of the Organization of African Unity established (by African
heads of States) at Addis Ababa, Ethiopia, in May, 1963.

A recording of the remarks of MAICOIM X at this
meeting indicates that the aim of the OAAU is to eliminate
differences between Negroes so they can work together for
"human rights", while the initial objective is to "internation-
alize" the American civil rights movement by taking it to the
United Nations. LITTLE condemned the non-violent civil rights
movement and claims that Negroes should be taught to protect
themselves, when and if necessary. The OAAU will sponsor a
program for Negroes in education, politics, culture, economics,
and social reform,

MALCOLM X was assassinated on February 21, 1965,
while addressing an OAAU rally at the Audubon Ballroom, New
York City.

On April 13, 1965, a confidential source advised
that on March 26, 1965, the OAAU filed a Certificate of
Incorporation with the Department of State, State of New York,
Albany, New York, and henceforth, the organization's true
name will be Organization of Afro-American Unity, Incorporated.




2.

ORGANIZATION OF AFRO-AMERICAN UNITY, INCORPORATED (OAAU)

APPENDIX

On Februarv 28, 1066, a second confidential source

advised that the |

On May 8, 1967, the first confidential source
advised that the headquarters of the OAAU is located at

224 West 130th Street. New York, New York, which is the

Characterizations of MMI and NOI are set out

gseparately.

™ L=
B3
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1,
REVALUTIONARY ACTION MOVEMEHT

On November 3, 1964, a source made available a
document entitled, "The Qevolutlonary Action Movement Manifesto”
the document hangg been obtaiped bv the sourcel k)7D

This document stated, in part, that RAM was
officially organized in the Winter of 1963 by Afro-Americans

who support the revolutionary objectives of | ]
and his conceot of organized violence

to achleve the liberation of the Afro-American people in the
United States. This Manifesto disclosed that RAM had oriented
its program to one of education and political revolution and the
organization of a "black" political party with revolutionary
objectlves, having recoanlzed the need for a "black

revolution” that could and would seize power, RAM philosophy

is described in this document as one of revolutionary
nationalism, that is, one involving the strugeles of the non-
white races of the world apainst exploitation and enslavement b7C
by the white capitalist and imperialist nations.

This source, in September, 1964, advised RAM is
dedicated to the overthrow of the captialist system in the
United States, by violence, if necessary, and to its replacement
by a socialistic system oriented toward the Chinese Communist
interpretation of Marxism-Leninism., RAM is entirely non-
white in membership, clandestine in nature, and owes its primary
allegiance to the "Bandung World", that is, the non-
white races of the world rather than to eny national entity,
as such,




APPENDIX

2.

REVOLUTIONARY ACTION MOVEMENT (CONTINUED)

On November 16, 1964, a second source advised
he learned recently from a RAM member that the organization
began in Detroit, Michigan

b6
On May 12, 1967, a third source advised that the L7C
RAM still remains active; however, there is no formal

‘headguarters, asg such, for the RAM, The source advised that
| of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, is considered

|]of RAM and if a_RAM headquarters ever existed, it
will most likely be where ]

AUTOMATICALLY DECLASSIFIED ON 0Ol-10-2007
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
September 11, 1967

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. Bufile 100-443802
NYfile 100-154525

-

Title Lawrence Paul Neal

Character Security Matter-Revolutionary

Action Movement
is made to report of Special

Reference
Agent | ] dated and captioned as above, at ,,
New York. be
b7C
A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities b7D

are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable

information in the past, except[ ] with whom insufficient
contact has been had had to classify his reliability.

This document contalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and i{ts contents are not to be distributed outside

your agency,




¥ %/  DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:
ngf‘ SAC, NEW YORK (100-154525) (P)

SUBJECT:

/4

‘OFTI(NAI. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 KDTTION
. GSA FPMR (41 CPR) 101+11.0

UNITED STATESWCOVERNMENT

Memorandum

o
LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL . S
SM-RAM

ReBulet to NY, dated 9/20/67.

On 10/9/67, | ] reiiable, who is | | 2

| | advised that subject continues LD
yg 1so an associlate

hd43 occupation as a free lance witer., He
of,/QNYX Magazine, 629 Riverside Drive, NYC. ,e also teaches
courdes in script and screen writing for the Negro Ensemble,
St. Mawgs Ave,, NYC,

A check of the NY files discloses a copy of ONYX
Magazine provided 7/7/67. The magazine is a new edition,
however, it is not dated. The inside page recites:

A reflection of black thought, 626 Riverside
Drive, #15-0, NY, NY, Zone #10031.

The. magazine has an editorial on page 3 which is
quoted in part as follows:

"ONYX will be a monthly magazine, both national
and international 1n scope...

"ONYX Magazine will be a reflection of contemporary
black thought, y We willl attempt to deal with the question of
'Who Am I?' in,terms of belng a black man in America, Our
main goal 4s t¢ help promote unity among the black people
in America?‘he;gz;magainst some people in many institutions,
but basically we€“are pro-black peoge,"

Th gazine also containsg a three-page article
by LAWRENCE P,  NEAL, which article was a book review of

| "Four Lives in Bebop Business'", This article contained

book; however, subject did not reflect anything in the arti
which would show any extxs:f racial feelings.

2—1311.{',%61 \Rgfi(zn:q;/a’@ "-{‘i%wif;?
.Wjﬂj.\ - . ,

statements which would be attributable to the author of thekiégggi:/
c

1- New York )
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(3) PP 4
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A review of the remaining articles in the magazine
reflected a cartoon which expressed the need of self help
over demonstrations for integration and contained other
articles which were of preo-Negro moderate approach,

It 1s requested that in accordance with the infor-
mation furnished in the letter dated 9/20/67, and above
information, that permission be granted to interview the
Subject, — e e

~

o




Tolson
Del.oach

Moht
Bishop
Casper
Cailahan e
Conrad
Felt

SAC, New York (100-154525) 11/15/67
7
Director, FBI (100-443802) - /447 1 -] | b6
REC- 125 b7C

Reurlet 10/30/67 requesting authority to interview
the subject.

Although Neal would undoubtedly be an excellent
source 1f cooperative, there is nothing in his background
or current activities to indicate that he might be
cooperative. There is no reason to believe that he is not
still a confirmed militant black nationalist. His political
beliefs and his employment as a free lance writer make any
open interview with him unusually sensitive. Therefore, in
the absence of information indicating that he would not be
hostile, it is believed best to avoid an interview at this
time.

You may desire to consider a pretext interview
for the purpose of determining his attitade toward furnishing
any type of information to the FBI. If you consider this
approach advisable, you sbhould request authority to make the
contact and describe the pretext to be used.

RMH:1xb ,
(4) ’ ‘((!

NOTE: Subject is listed in the Security Index on the basis

of affiliation with the Revolutionary Action Movement in 1965
and 1966, He is not known to be actively affiliated with RAM
at this time, but is devoting his efforts to the Black Panther
Party. He has a record for violence. He is presently
employed as a free lance writer and also is an associate

of ONYX magazine, a new Negro magazine which has not demon-
strated black nationalist tendencies to date.

i

MAILED 7 /
NOV 151967 /e Q/ ,M/

COMMB1 {
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\ DIRZCTOR, FBI (100-443802) DATE: 12/13/67
“ SL.C, MW YORK (100-154525) (P)
TN
———

IAWRENCE PAUL NEAL

(/ ‘/// Sif ~ RAM

RelYlet to 2ureau, 10/30/67; Bureaulet to NY,

11/15/67.
Subject shosld be contacted Ffor a pretext interv:ew
b6
b7C
~ b7E
7,
On 12/8/67,
| iarien, Wew Yor&‘1
Iwell known sathering spot of Black netionalists
1, Larler, Wew York arca, was Iinterviewed by SA b6
gonger-ing the activities of | | b7C
| puring the course ol This
Interview | reconmendea, as a valued source of information
in the ratter, that LAWRENCE NEAL be interviewed
corcerning his knowledge of her activities, |stated that
UHZAL UOUld be cooperative and could furnish valuable infor-
ration in the aforementioned matter.
Bureau permission is requested to contact subject
on pretehu interview re | ] and if he appears
COOpeVaulV“ and_friepdly pe s 18 be further interviewed b6
ith regard to .
: b7C
/ow T "”) b7E
. o 1 ety By b mew Ly 0 Lt
ERRAl o L i e
P OFC 14 1937
el RN v
&2.Y Bureau (Ri7) REC 3
1 - New York (100-155ligd) (43) y O
1 - Wew York (43) ;
- ,
R ) ) o 'é
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|

Tolson
Deloach
Moht

e
. 1 -] |

SAC, New York (100-154525) 12/27/67

(100-443»3).\ /, '
aevr\ /

LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
SM - RAM

Reurlet 12/13/67,

Authority is granted to imterview the subject
under the pretext outlined in urlet., The interview should
be conducted by two experienced Agents under secure con-
ditions. Based on the degree of cooperatioan exhibited by
the subject in the initial conversatiom, the Agents should
exercise their judgment as to whether the imterview should
be expanded beyond the pretext.

Promptly furnish the Bureau the results of the
interview together with your recommendations conceraiag
additional contacts.

RMH: rsz /7.
(4) L

NOTE:

Subject is listed in the Security Index on the
basis of affiliation with the Revolutionary Action Movement
in 1965 and 1966, He is not known to be actively affiliated
with RAM at this time, but is devoting his efforts to the
Black Panther Party. He has a record for violence, He is
presently employed as a free lance writer and is also an
associate of ONYX magazine, a new Negro magazine which has
not shown black nationalist tendencies to date. Bulet 11/16/67
denied authority to interview Neal directly but suggested that
he be apnroached under pretext to determine his attitude and
probable extent of cooperation., Neal has also been recommended
as a good source of information concerning | who is

being intensively investigated because of allegation that she is

Bishop
Casper
Caiighan
Conrad e
Felt
Gale

Rosen oo
Sulliven
Tavel
Trotter

Tele, Room —
Holmes
Gandy

¢
. \
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SUBJECT:

L/

OPTIONAL FORM NQ. 10

r;:;xﬁ:l:n) 10t-11.8 V
UNITED STATES GO&(NMEN‘I‘ . .
Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-443802) pATE: 1/11/68

SAC, NEW YORK (100-154525) (C)

@)
LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
SM-RAM

-
Reurlet, 12/27/67. \

On 1/5/68, an attempt was made to contact subject
at his apartment house with negative results. The front door
of this building is locked and residence are contact by buzzer
to open the front door. Subject's name was not on any mail
box or buzzer, The building super intendent could not be
located and subject apartment number was not ko wn,

On 1/11/68, a telephone call was made by SA I b6
to subject for purpose of ‘making an appointment for an b7C
interview on the pretext, Subject answered and advised that
he was LAWRENCE NEAL and that he would not make an appoint-
ment, He said that he was extremely emotional and, therefore,
would not allow any interviews that might uvset him.

Subject advised that he recently read a statement
put out by Mr, HOOVER, which stated tat the Black Power
Concept was aiding Communism, He said that this was not
true because the American Negroes are not Communist and
would never cooperate with theCommunists because the Communists
are racists and would only use the American Negro for their
own benefit,

Subject stated that he was self-employed as a writer
and, therefore, did not permit interviews, He stated that if
a white man should come to his door, he would refuse to let
him in his apartment., He advised he was born in Georgia and
resided at 690 Riverside Drive, NY, NY,

Recommend that subject should not be contacted in

immediate future. /0 O q 1/35?03‘ “/ﬂ

* e —

\%j’ . 2 JAN 12 1968
\\ 2> Bureau (RM) O TEEY L e

1- New York
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U’[ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF QSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York, New York
, Please Refer to
_File No.

January 12, 1968
BUfile 100-4;3802

NYfile 100-154525

SUBJECT:

.
LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL

REFERENCE:

MEMORANDUM DATED 9-11-67

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only specified):

Residence: ©90 Riverside Drive
New York, New York

Employment:Writer from residence

/.-' i T

1'D-122 DETACHEY ' ' N6T RECORDED
AGENCY 7,.4/1.4@‘:———-
REQ. REC'D

17 JAN 15 1968
LATE FCRVL Z*Z 13078
LoV

[ O R
no
BY ,_,,,/.ﬂi’ﬂi ‘&k
s .\ This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the propert
4“" J is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
P b R n“ " e i "\\;‘tg
Q€ gA Ll
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@
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVI;,STIGATION

»

REPORTING CFFICE OFFICE QOQF ORIGIN DATE " INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK OCT 211888 | g/10 - 10/7/68
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY o TYPED BY
| ] ems
CHARACTER OF CASE
LAWRENCE PAUL NEAL
RM - RAM
REFERENCE : b6
6 b7C
| datea 9/11/67 at NY. LR

Report of SA|

-C-

IAS\Y

ADMINISTRATIVE:
The pretext on 10/7/68, was a telephone call ta
]

[iffijtls residence wherein SA|
‘

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT-l case nas seen:
CONVIC [AUTO.| FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_JYEs [JNoO
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS [Jves [Jno
APPROVED Qgﬂ%/- e enanee DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: )
00 144 3500=/3 |
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1. (X] Subject’s name is included in the Security Index.
. [} The data appearing on the Security Index catd are current.
3. [X] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and Form FD-122
has been submitted to the Bureau.
4, A suitable photograph [X)is [_]is not available.
Date photograph was taken .
5. [] Subject is employed in a key facility and is

charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies are
Sy 5 .
6. (X This report is classified Confja€ntial because

> Yy
(state reason) of information froml

| the unauthorized
disclosure of which could compromise their future
effectiveness and have an adverse effect on the
national defense interests of the U.S.

7. (X] Subject previously interviewed (dates) 1/11/685 7/19/68
[X] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)
he refused to be interviewed.

8. [] This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria and a letter
has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation of the
Security Index card.

9. [X] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the Security Index

criteria and it continues to fall within such criteria because
(state reason) he was associated with RAM as recent

as 1967.

10. [X] Subject’s SI card []is [X]is not tabbed Detcom.
{1 Subject’s activities warrant Detcom tabbing because (state reasons)
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